Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-003116

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2150369-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911323
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911323

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

-
T3 -__—
RAGHAVENDRA -—
NAME

END FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR

4 PLC
AAAAAA

+ APPLICATICON SPEC
+ SI1ZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
------------ A3 Je-1911323

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 ‘ 2

éws DRAWTNG TS uwuausuwﬂ.V S CDRLOMTE‘:;ASA[LDL r::ve:wu::[c:g;jsb 20 } FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE LO(A D‘6U6 REVISIONS
COPYRIGHT 20 . . ‘ 90 ‘ 697 - ‘ ‘ 90 ‘ 068, ‘ 3 TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART REV DESCRIPTION PROGRAMMED A | ReLease Tmaoiz [ROW | 10
NUMBER MEMORY CHIP
1911323~ 1 A S3A APPLICATOR 8-1911323-1
7-1911323-1 | A | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911323-1
T-1911323-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT
APPLICATOR DATA @ A@ @ @ @ @
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.05 [.1201IN] F
INSUL| 4.57 [.1801IN] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-10136
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE, SERIES 9.5mm
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 1-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 177
4.80-5.60mm [.188-.220 INJ 2.40-3.70mm [.094-.145 INJ 3-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL 114-18022 - - 1752353~ 1 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPL SPEC . 1901680-1 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
Do 992285-1 SCR, LOW SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
TERMINALS APPLIED &G 1655316-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X 16.0 148
9858351 ‘ 9676357 ‘ 3628353 ‘ 5-1655316-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 16.0 142
19010511 RING, OUTER 138
1901052-1 | INSULATOR, MEMORY CHIP 137
Il 1901050-1 |DISC, INSULATING 136
1901689- | MEMORY CHIP 135
1901065- 1 PLATE, FEEDER ATTACH 133
“ 1901247-1  [KEY,RAM 132
C ’ha 994988~ | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M6X16.0 W/NYLOK 120
W}RE = CRIMP HEIGHT || 1901094-2  |SPACER, FEEDER [l
SIZE T mml INCH] ) 1752366-1 |HOUSING,END FEED
2. 5mm2 2.184.05 [.086+.002] HI 1633565-2  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE SI11
\ZAAWQG iggigi [gzﬁggi 7 1901048-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION
mm 3
054 . . ‘ 21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE
| . 5mm2 [.924.05 [.076+£.0021] 7 18028- | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3
“GAWQG :j;igg [g;gigg;i 1655785-9  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6)
5 7m5m , BREFNT TR 8 1655785-1 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8)
- fomm et : : 8 1655783-2  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 8

2-1655316-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X 20.0

18030-2 NUT, HEX, REG M4

18030-1 NUT, HEX, REG M3

986965- | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4)
2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0
| -1752354-7 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN

1-18030-0 NUT, HEX, REG M3.5

1752308~ 1 RAM
2-1655785-3 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25)

—%

N

S —

K

I [i

/‘!." 993002-4  |SCREW,SET,SFT TIP
1962043-1 |PLUNGER, BALL,METRIC
1752309-1 |RING, INSULAT ION CRIMP

18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4

18026-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4
2-1655316-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X 20.0
1655785-2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12)
1-690451-8 |SPACER, STRIPPER

@ /\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 240639-1 _[STRIPPER (NACHINTNG)
. 1752328~ 1 BASEPLATE
/\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. 1320906-1 _[STUD, THREADED

1752371-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN

SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 4-22281-1 |SPRING, DRAG

/N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE® TO THREADS. 1752313-1_|DRAG

1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP

A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO 1655785-5 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X I2)

6-240641-8 |SPACER

BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. 0 @ ° 0 e @@@ Q @ @@

1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN

— /N WIRE AND INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS RANGE OF TERMINAL.
/N USE 1.50mme CRIMP HEIGHT FOR DOUBLE \
WIRE CRIMP 0.75mm%+ 0. 75mm’. REF ‘

WIRE SIZES |.00mme AND 0.75mm° ARE INCLUDED FOR RETAINING PIN

240833-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR
690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR
1333220-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION, .120
3-690474-6  |BLADE, SLUG

1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL

INSULATION RANGE FOR A SPECIFIC CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. LOCATION 1-240641-8 |SPACER

THE MINIMUM INSULATION FOR THESE WIRES IS @2.0mm. 238009-1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER

THESE WIRES ARE OUTSIDE THE TERMINAL APPLICATION 4-456134-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM

—roleo| = |on| oo |—|oo o O (PO PO PO PO PO PO PO PO T w W w [w [w | | | | oo anjaijon|aon|on [ oo ||| | oo | —I [
— || | CO[ P W ||| [0 | — [P |0 O |O|— | B[O W || OO D || — |

RANGE AND THEREFORE CANNOT BE RECOMMENDED. [4.97 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER
[.589] | 3-657555-9  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
-I| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TIPS R [F ) ST VI O T T O SR | oW O3NOVZOTT E
o0 WILSON = yeo Electronics
CHK 03NOVZ2OTT Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS loNS ST e A OANOVZOT T [wave
mm (I NCHES) T.L.ELBIN END FEED SYSTEM [ APPLICATOR
HOLDDOWN SET-UP ome x| |
SCALE 111 Q=3 28 |[weees
iNgtES 0 ODDiV ~ SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO!
WATERIAL FIwsE WETGHT N A ‘ 00779 @:-\9\ 1323
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ 3:5\5““‘ o \"” A
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER-1911323 SHEET2OF2 REV.A1






